General Description
The MAX9169/MAX9170 low-jitter, low-voltage differen-
tial signaling LVDS/LVTTL-to-LVDS repeaters are ideal
for applications that require high-speed data or clock
distribution while minimizing power, space, and noise.
The devices accept a single LVDS (MAX9169) or LVTTL
(MAX9170) input and repeat the input at four LVDS out-
puts. Each differential output drives 100Ω, allowing

4-Port LVDS and LVTTL-to-LVDS Repeaters
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
MAX9180
MAX9169
MAX9130
MAX9130
100Ω
LVDS
LVDS
BACKPLANE
OR CABLE
1
4
Rx
Rx
100Ω
100Ω
Typical Application Circuit
19-2616; Rev 0; 10/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INPUT
MAX9169ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO LVDS
MAX9169EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP LVDS
MAX9170ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO LVTTL
MAX9170EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP LVTTL
M
A
X
9
1
6
9
/M
A
X
9
1
7
0
4-Port LVDS and LVTTL-to-LVDS Repeaters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 3.0V to 3.6V, RL = 100Ω ±1%, EN_ = high, MAX9169 differential input voltage | VID | = 0.05V to 1.2V, LVDS input common-
mode voltage VCM = | VID/2 | to +2.4V - | VID/2 |, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = 3.3V, | VID |
= 0.2V, VCM = 1.25V, TA = +25°C for MAX9169. Typical values are at VCC = 3.3V, VIN = 0 or VCC, TA = +25°C for MAX9170.)
(Notes 1 and 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.